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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 140

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST JULY, 2024


POSTAGE STAMPS IN HONOUR OF FREEDOM FIGHTERS


†*140 SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:

  Will the Minister of COMMUNICATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to issue a series of postage stamps in the memory and honour of Indian freedom fighters Pandit Ramprasad Bismil, Ashfaq Ullah Khan and Thakur Roshan Singh on the occasion of 75th Anniversary of the Independence of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION

(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)


(a) to (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF LOK SABHA IN RESPECT OF PARTS
(a) TO (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 140 FOR 31ST JULY, 2024
REGARDING “POSTAGE STAMPS IN HONOUR OF FREEDOM FIGHTERS.”

(a) In the honour of freedom fighters, the Department of Posts has issued 292 stamps since Independence. In particular, a commemorative postage stamp in the memory of Pandit Ramprasad Bismil and Shri Ashfaq Ullah Khan was released on 19.12.1997. A special cover on Thakur Roshan
Singh was released on 13.10.2021.


(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above
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